

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1	2	3	Engineer's Estimate Thomas Leyrer
Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371	Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	
\$4,759,759.00	\$5,220,126.50	\$5,730,592.00	\$5,143,204.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	435,414.50	\$435,414.50	425,000.00	\$425,000.00	475,000.00	\$475,000.00	381,000.00	\$381,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1010	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	17,050	SY	10.00	\$170,500.00	20.00	\$341,000.00	26.00	\$443,300.00	12.00	\$204,600.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	1,025	SY	10.00	\$10,250.00	37.00	\$37,925.00	36.00	\$36,900.00	25.00	\$25,625.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	540	SY	10.00	\$5,400.00	20.00	\$10,800.00	36.00	\$19,440.00	15.00	\$8,100.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	775	LF	4.50	\$3,487.50	6.00	\$4,650.00	12.00	\$9,300.00	4.00	\$3,100.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Islands &/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,995	LF	3.00	\$8,985.00	3.00	\$8,985.00	4.00	\$11,980.00	4.00	\$11,980.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	100	LF	4.00	\$400.00	6.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$600.00	7.50	\$750.00
1060	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	860	CY	55.00	\$47,300.00	45.00	\$38,700.00	26.00	\$22,360.00	20.00	\$17,200.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	62.00	\$6,200.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	26.00	\$2,600.00	18.00	\$1,800.00
1075	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	6,650	TON	25.00	\$166,250.00	26.00	\$172,900.00	29.00	\$192,850.00	25.00	\$166,250.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	165	TON	45.00	\$7,425.00	50.00	\$8,250.00	40.00	\$6,600.00	40.00	\$6,600.00
1085	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	2,600	TON	30.00	\$78,000.00	35.00	\$91,000.00	40.00	\$104,000.00	40.00	\$104,000.00
1095	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	6,250	TON	130.00	\$812,500.00	111.00	\$693,750.00	120.00	\$750,000.00	140.00	\$875,000.00
1102	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1103	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1104	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement	3,000	SY	6.00	\$18,000.00	5.00	\$15,000.00	6.00	\$18,000.00	8.00	\$24,000.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	100	TON	200.00	\$20,000.00	275.00	\$27,500.00	300.00	\$30,000.00	135.00	\$13,500.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inch Thick	900	SY	110.00	\$99,000.00	79.00	\$71,100.00	129.00	\$116,100.00	45.00	\$40,500.00
1146	Cement Concrete Sidewalk 8 Inch Thick	300	SY	135.00	\$40,500.00	121.00	\$36,300.00	150.00	\$45,000.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A	5	EA	2,110.00	\$10,550.00	2,700.00	\$13,500.00	2,900.00	\$14,500.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00
1155	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular B	1	EA	2,430.00	\$2,430.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1160	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel / Combination	4	EA	3,475.00	\$13,900.00	3,100.00	\$12,400.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00
1200	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction A	6	EA	2,720.00	\$16,320.00	2,700.00	\$16,200.00	3,200.00	\$19,200.00	3,000.00	\$18,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	790	LF	36.00	\$28,440.00	36.00	\$28,440.00	40.00	\$31,600.00	50.00	\$39,500.00
1207	Curb 1 - Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb & Gutter 2 Inch	1,890	LF	36.00	\$68,040.00	46.00	\$86,940.00	40.00	\$75,600.00	50.00	\$94,500.00
1208	Curb 2 - Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb & Gutter 4 Inch	2,340	LF	35.00	\$81,900.00	46.00	\$107,640.00	43.00	\$100,620.00	50.00	\$117,000.00
1209	Curb 3 - Cement Concrete Roundabout Central Island	215	LF	95.00	\$20,425.00	97.00	\$20,855.00	76.00	\$16,340.00	100.00	\$21,500.00
1210	Stamped Cement Concrete Pavement Type 1 With Dowels	290	SY	187.00	\$54,230.00	168.00	\$48,720.00	200.00	\$58,000.00	300.00	\$87,000.00
1211	Stamped Cement Concrete Pavement Type 1 Without Dowels	120	SY	160.00	\$19,200.00	130.00	\$15,600.00	140.00	\$16,800.00	250.00	\$30,000.00
1212	Stamped Cement Concrete Pavement Type 2 With Dowels	405	SY	240.00	\$97,200.00	168.00	\$68,040.00	240.00	\$97,200.00	300.00	\$121,500.00

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TOTAL				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
				\$4,759,759.00		\$5,220,126.50		\$5,730,592.00		\$5,143,204.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1213	Stamped Cement Concrete Pavement Type 2 Without Dowels	185	SY	212.00	\$39,220.00	138.00	\$25,530.00	175.00	\$32,375.00	250.00	\$46,250.00
1214	Stamped Cement Concrete Pavement Type 3 Without Dowels	105	SY	250.00	\$26,250.00	130.00	\$13,650.00	142.00	\$14,910.00	250.00	\$26,250.00
1215	Cement Concrete Pass-Through, 9 Inch Thick	75	SY	167.00	\$12,525.00	111.00	\$8,325.00	126.00	\$9,450.00	200.00	\$15,000.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate to Finished Grade	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	400.00	\$1,600.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
1230	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	9	EA	450.00	\$4,050.00	650.00	\$5,850.00	400.00	\$3,600.00	400.00	\$3,600.00
1240	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	3	EA	400.00	\$1,200.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	650.00	\$1,950.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
1245	Adjust Existing Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1250	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00
1255	Remove Fence	170	LF	4.00	\$680.00	6.00	\$1,020.00	10.00	\$1,700.00	15.00	\$2,550.00
1280	Install New Chain Link Fence	170	LF	46.00	\$7,820.00	52.00	\$8,840.00	44.00	\$7,480.00	50.00	\$8,500.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type 31	500	LF	45.00	\$22,500.00	52.00	\$26,000.00	49.00	\$24,500.00	70.00	\$35,000.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	4,400.00	\$8,800.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	15	EA	350.00	\$5,250.00	10,000.00	\$150,000.00	400.00	\$6,000.00	550.00	\$8,250.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
1380	Removal of Structures & Obstructions	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1385	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$2,536,342.00		\$2,745,010.00		\$2,971,755.00		\$2,704,405.00
SCHEDULE II: WATER											
2120	Service Connection 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2150	Water Service Line 1-1/2 Inch Diameter	40	LF	40.00	\$1,600.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
2190	1 Inch Water Meter	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2210	1 Inch Meter Setter	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$400.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2225	Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	900.00	\$900.00	600.00	\$600.00	850.00	\$850.00
2255	* Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200	SF	0.05	\$10.00	1.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$400.00
SUB TOTAL					\$5,210.00		\$5,900.00		\$6,700.00		\$12,050.00
10% SALES TAX					\$521.00		\$590.00		\$670.00		\$1,205.00
SCHEDULE II TOTAL					\$5,731.00		\$6,490.00		\$7,370.00		\$13,255.00
SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER											
4010	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	450	LF	51.00	\$22,950.00	60.00	\$27,000.00	92.00	\$41,400.00	85.00	\$38,250.00
4015	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	950	LF	85.00	\$80,750.00	79.00	\$75,050.00	112.00	\$106,400.00	105.00	\$99,750.00
4025	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter	140	LF	120.00	\$16,800.00	100.00	\$14,000.00	160.00	\$22,400.00	145.00	\$20,300.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	33	EA	800.00	\$26,400.00	1,300.00	\$42,900.00	1,400.00	\$46,200.00	1,400.00	\$46,200.00
4081	Catch Basin, Type 1L	2	EA	860.00	\$1,720.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2 48 Inch Diameter	5	EA	2,300.00	\$11,500.00	2,600.00	\$13,000.00	4,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	\$25,000.00
4110	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00
4111	Round Solid Catch Basin Frame & Cover	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	375.00	\$375.00	600.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$500.00
4120	Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate	27	EA	500.00	\$13,500.00	300.00	\$8,100.00	600.00	\$16,200.00	500.00	\$13,500.00

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

	1	2	3	
	Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371	Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	Engineer's Estimate Thomas Leyrer
TOTAL	\$4,759,759.00	\$5,220,126.50	\$5,730,592.00	\$5,143,204.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4121	Rectangular Beehive Grate	8	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	350.00	\$2,800.00	750.00	\$6,000.00	900.00	\$7,200.00
4130	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	12	EA	250.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$4,800.00	40.00	\$480.00	450.00	\$5,400.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	40	LF	30.00	\$1,200.00	15.00	\$600.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	11	EA	200.00	\$2,200.00	550.00	\$6,050.00	650.00	\$7,150.00	300.00	\$3,300.00
4150 *	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6,000	SF	0.05	\$300.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$12,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	400	TON	50.00	\$20,000.00	50.00	\$20,000.00	29.00	\$11,600.00	40.00	\$16,000.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	445	TON	39.00	\$17,355.00	27.00	\$12,015.00	29.00	\$12,905.00	30.00	\$13,350.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	670	TON	35.00	\$23,450.00	27.00	\$18,090.00	30.00	\$20,100.00	22.00	\$14,740.00
4210	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	34	EA	105.00	\$3,570.00	22.00	\$748.00	100.00	\$3,400.00	200.00	\$6,800.00
4300	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4500	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	340	CY	55.00	\$18,700.00	44.00	\$14,960.00	40.00	\$13,600.00	35.00	\$11,900.00
4505	Excavation for Bioretention Cell	830	CY	40.00	\$33,200.00	39.00	\$32,370.00	40.00	\$33,200.00	35.00	\$29,050.00
4510	Streambed Cobbles	28	TON	51.00	\$1,428.00	67.00	\$1,876.00	100.00	\$2,800.00	100.00	\$2,800.00
4515	Bioretention Media	475	CY	60.00	\$28,500.00	59.00	\$28,025.00	64.00	\$30,400.00	65.00	\$30,875.00
4520	Coarse Compost	125	CY	50.00	\$6,250.00	48.00	\$6,000.00	64.00	\$8,000.00	55.00	\$6,875.00
4525	Water Quality Seed Mix	1,700	SY	0.80	\$1,360.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	3.20	\$5,440.00	2.50	\$4,250.00
4530 *	PSIPE Physocarpus opulifolius 'Dart's Gold'/ Dart's Gold Ninebark; 2 Gal. Cont.	7	EA	24.00	\$168.00	23.00	\$161.00	22.00	\$154.00	28.00	\$196.00
4535	PSIPE Cornus sericea 'Farrow'/ Red Twig Dogwood; 2 Gal. Cont.	22	EA	33.00	\$726.00	31.00	\$682.00	22.00	\$484.00	28.00	\$616.00
4540 *	PSIPE Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII'/ Red Flowering Currant; 2 Gal. Cont.	5	EA	27.00	\$135.00	26.00	\$130.00	22.00	\$110.00	28.00	\$140.00
4545 *	PSIPE Salix purpurea 'Canyon Blue'/ Canyon Blue Artic Blue Leaf Willow; 2 Gal. Cont.	21	EA	23.00	\$483.00	23.00	\$483.00	22.00	\$462.00	28.00	\$588.00
4550	PSIPE Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey'/ Dwarf Red-Twig Dogwood; 1 Gal. Cont.	285	EA	13.00	\$3,705.00	13.00	\$3,705.00	27.00	\$7,695.00	24.00	\$6,840.00
4555 *	PSIPE Rhododendron 'Purple Gem'/ Purple Gem Rhododendron; 1 Gal. Cont.	188	EA	15.00	\$2,820.00	15.00	\$2,820.00	27.00	\$5,076.00	24.00	\$4,512.00
4560 *	PSIPE Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor'/ Tor Birchleaf Spirea; 1 Gal. Cont.	204	EA	13.00	\$2,652.00	13.00	\$2,652.00	27.00	\$5,508.00	24.00	\$4,896.00
4565 *	PSIPE Sesleria Autumnalis/ Autumn Moor Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	166	EA	12.00	\$1,992.00	12.00	\$1,992.00	27.00	\$4,482.00	18.00	\$2,988.00
4570	PSIPE Carex Davalliana/ Davall's Sedge; 1 Gal. Cont.	323	EA	11.00	\$3,553.00	12.00	\$3,876.00	27.00	\$8,721.00	18.00	\$5,814.00
4575	PSIPE Juncus ensifolius/ Dagger-Leaf Rush; 1 Gal. Cont	309	EA	11.00	\$3,399.00	12.00	\$3,708.00	27.00	\$8,343.00	18.00	\$5,562.00
4580	PSIPE Iris Douglasiana/ Douglas Iris; 1 Gal. Cont.	508	EA	14.00	\$7,112.00	14.00	\$7,112.00	27.00	\$13,716.00	18.00	\$9,144.00
4585	PSIPE Syrinchium Californicum/ Yellow-Eyed Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	182	EA	17.00	\$3,094.00	17.00	\$3,094.00	27.00	\$4,914.00	18.00	\$3,276.00
4590 *	PSIPE Mahonia nervosa/ Dwarf Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. Cont.	105	EA	14.00	\$1,470.00	14.00	\$1,470.00	27.00	\$2,835.00	15.00	\$1,575.00
4595 *	PSIPE Polystichum munitum/ Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	52	EA	11.00	\$572.00	11.00	\$572.00	22.00	\$1,144.00	15.00	\$780.00
4600 *	PSIPE Rubus calycinoides 'Emerald Carpet'/ Emerald Carpet Raspberry; 1 Gal. Cont.	284	EA	11.00	\$3,124.00	12.00	\$3,408.00	22.00	\$6,248.00	15.00	\$4,260.00
4605 *	PSIPE Polystichum polyblepharum/ Tassel Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	65	EA	13.00	\$845.00	13.00	\$845.00	22.00	\$1,430.00	18.00	\$1,170.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$385,033.00		\$386,269.00		\$501,597.00		\$475,897.00

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

TOTAL				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
				\$4,759,759.00		\$5,220,126.50		\$5,730,592.00		\$5,143,204.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	2,000	HR	60.00	\$120,000.00	65.00	\$130,000.00	65.00	\$130,000.00	60.00	\$120,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	420	SF	18.00	\$7,560.00	24.00	\$10,080.00	18.00	\$7,560.00	20.00	\$8,400.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	720	HR	68.00	\$48,960.00	65.00	\$46,800.00	80.00	\$57,600.00	55.00	\$39,600.00
5016	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	200	HR	130.00	\$26,000.00	115.00	\$23,000.00	110.00	\$22,000.00	80.00	\$16,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	120	DAY	60.00	\$7,200.00	75.00	\$9,000.00	74.00	\$8,880.00	100.00	\$12,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	15.00	\$600.00	35.00	\$1,400.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
5075	Permanent Channelization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking Long Duration	3,300	LF	1.50	\$4,950.00	0.10	\$330.00	1.50	\$4,950.00	0.75	\$2,475.00
5135	Permanent Signing	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5210	* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,000	SY	10.00	\$30,000.00	20.00	\$60,000.00	26.00	\$78,000.00	12.00	\$36,000.00
5260	* Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	650	CY	55.00	\$35,750.00	45.00	\$29,250.00	26.00	\$16,900.00	20.00	\$13,000.00
5270	Temporary Illumination System	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5275	* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	900	TON	25.00	\$22,500.00	26.00	\$23,400.00	29.00	\$26,100.00	25.00	\$22,500.00
5285	* Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	450	TON	30.00	\$13,500.00	35.00	\$15,750.00	40.00	\$18,000.00	40.00	\$18,000.00
5295	* HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	325	TON	130.00	\$42,250.00	111.00	\$36,075.00	120.00	\$39,000.00	140.00	\$45,500.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$484,270.00		\$521,085.00		\$586,390.00		\$462,075.00	
SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL											
6000	Remove Existing Luminaires & Foundations	3	EA	1,850.00	\$5,550.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00	2,600.00	\$7,800.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00
6001	Remove Existing Pedestrian Lights & Foundations	4	EA	1,700.00	\$6,800.00	1,700.00	\$6,800.00	2,300.00	\$9,200.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
6002	Remove Existing Traffic Signal System	1	LS	18,775.00	\$18,775.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	275,000.00	\$275,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	265,000.00	\$265,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
6007	Crosswalk Flashing Beacon System Complete	1	LS	155,000.00	\$155,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00
6008	'Do Not Block Circle' Warning System Complete	1	LS	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	155,000.00	\$155,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00
6010	Induction Loops	2	EA	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6100	Accent Lighting System, Complete	1	LS	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	137,000.00	\$137,000.00	124,000.00	\$124,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$728,925.00		\$800,000.00		\$728,800.00		\$650,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5	AC	4,050.00	\$2,025.00	4,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$2,000.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	80	LF	5.50	\$440.00	6.00	\$480.00	6.00	\$480.00	7.00	\$560.00
7010	Wattle	270	LF	4.00	\$1,080.00	3.00	\$810.00	4.00	\$1,080.00	10.00	\$2,700.00
7015	Inlet Protection	20	EA	100.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	70.00	\$1,400.00
7020	Straw Mulch	1,000	SY	2.30	\$2,300.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	3.50	\$3,500.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	2.50	\$1,250.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	3.50	\$1,750.00
7030	ESC Lead	100	HR	115.00	\$11,500.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00
7040	Street Cleaning	100	HR	145.00	\$14,500.00	275.00	\$27,500.00	110.00	\$11,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00
7050	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$57,895.00		\$65,290.00		\$52,660.00		\$71,910.00	

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

	1	2	3	
	Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371	Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332	R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	Engineer's Estimate Thomas Leyrer
TOTAL	\$4,759,759.00	\$5,220,126.50	\$5,730,592.00	\$5,143,204.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005	Topsoil Type A	1,230	CY	48.00	\$59,040.00	43.00	\$52,890.00	62.00	\$76,260.00	55.00	\$67,650.00
8025	Extended Landscaping Maintenance	3	YR	7,000.00	\$21,000.00	6,500.00	\$19,500.00	12,000.00	\$36,000.00	15,000.00	\$45,000.00
8030	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair &/or Modification	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8105	Wood Chip Mulch	85	CY	80.00	\$6,800.00	71.00	\$6,035.00	62.00	\$5,270.00	55.00	\$4,675.00
8110	PSIPE Quercus bicolor 'JFS-KW12'/ American Dream Oak; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	5	EA	700.00	\$3,500.00	635.00	\$3,175.00	560.00	\$2,800.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
8115	PSIPE Nyssa sylvatica 'Wildfire'/ Wildfire Tupelo; 2" Cal., 10'-12' Ht.	6	EA	650.00	\$3,900.00	610.00	\$3,660.00	560.00	\$3,360.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
8120	PSIPE Cornus kousa x nuttalli 'Starlight'/ Starlight Dogwood; 2" Cal., 10'-12' Ht.	6	EA	650.00	\$3,900.00	610.00	\$3,660.00	560.00	\$3,360.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
8125	PSIPE Chionanthus virginicus/ Fringe Tree; Multi-stem, 8'-10' Ht.	3	EA	600.00	\$1,800.00	560.00	\$1,680.00	560.00	\$1,680.00	450.00	\$1,350.00
8130	PSIPE Heptacodium miconioides. Seven-Son Flower; Multi-stem, 8'-10' Ht.	5	EA	640.00	\$3,200.00	590.00	\$2,950.00	560.00	\$2,800.00	450.00	\$2,250.00
8135	PSIPE Metasequoia glyptostroboides/ Dawn Redwood; 7'-8' Ht.	3	EA	480.00	\$1,440.00	450.00	\$1,350.00	560.00	\$1,680.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
8140	* PSIPE Physocarpus opulifolius 'Dart's Gold'/ Dart's Gold Ninebark; 2 Gal. Cont.	4	EA	24.00	\$96.00	23.00	\$92.00	22.00	\$88.00	28.00	\$112.00
8145	* PSIPE Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII'/ Red Flowering Currant; 2 Gal. Cont.	3	EA	27.00	\$81.00	26.00	\$78.00	22.00	\$66.00	28.00	\$84.00
8150	* PSIPE Salix purpurea 'Canyon Blue'/ Canyon Blue Arctic Blue Leaf Willow; 2 Gal. Cont.	7	EA	23.00	\$161.00	23.00	\$161.00	22.00	\$154.00	28.00	\$196.00
8155	PSIPE Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'/ Dwarf Slender Deutzia; 1 Gal. Cont.	138	EA	14.00	\$1,932.00	14.00	\$1,932.00	27.00	\$3,726.00	24.00	\$3,312.00
8160	PSIPE Escallonia 'Newport Dwarf'/ Newport Dwarf Escallonia; 1 Gal. Cont.	54	EA	13.00	\$702.00	13.00	\$702.00	27.00	\$1,458.00	24.00	\$1,296.00
8165	PSIPE Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star'/ Blue Star Juniper; 1 Gal. Cont.	141	EA	12.00	\$1,692.00	12.00	\$1,692.00	27.00	\$3,807.00	24.00	\$3,384.00
8170	* PSIPE Rhododendrom 'Purple Gem'/ Purple Gem Rhododendron; 1 Gal. Cont.	107	EA	15.00	\$1,605.00	15.00	\$1,605.00	27.00	\$2,889.00	24.00	\$2,568.00
8175	* PSIPE Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor'/ Tor Birchleaf Spirea; 1 Gal. Cont.	122	EA	13.00	\$1,586.00	13.00	\$1,586.00	27.00	\$3,294.00	24.00	\$2,928.00
8180	PSIPE Berberis buxifolia 'Nana'/ Dwarf Magellan Barberry; 1 Gal. Cont.	147	EA	17.00	\$2,499.00	17.00	\$2,499.00	27.00	\$3,969.00	24.00	\$3,528.00
8185	PSIPE Mahonia x media 'Winter Sun'/ Winter Sun Mahonia; 2 Gal. Cont.	5	EA	45.00	\$225.00	42.00	\$210.00	27.00	\$135.00	28.00	\$140.00
8190	* PSIPE Sesleria Autumnalis/ Autumn Moor Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	393	EA	12.00	\$4,716.00	12.00	\$4,716.00	27.00	\$10,611.00	18.00	\$7,074.00
8195	* PSIPE Mahonia nervosa/ Dwarf Oregon Grape; 1 Gal. Cont.	460	EA	14.00	\$6,440.00	14.00	\$6,440.00	27.00	\$12,420.00	15.00	\$6,900.00
8200	* PSIPE Polystichum munitum/ Sword Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	11.00	\$110.00	11.00	\$110.00	22.00	\$220.00	15.00	\$150.00
8205	* PSIPE Rubus Calycinoides 'Emerald Carpet'/ Emerald Carpet Raspberry; 1 Gal. Cont.	721	EA	11.00	\$7,931.00	12.00	\$8,652.00	22.00	\$15,862.00	15.00	\$10,815.00
8210	PSIPE Epimedium x perralchicum 'Frohnleiten'/ Barrenwort; 1 Gal. Cont.	160	EA	16.00	\$2,560.00	16.00	\$2,560.00	27.00	\$4,320.00	15.00	\$2,400.00

Willis Street and 4th Avenue S. Roundabout

Bid Opening: March 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
				Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Thomas Leyrer	
TOTAL				\$4,759,759.00		\$5,220,126.50		\$5,730,592.00		\$5,143,204.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
8215	PSIPE Calluna vulgaris 'Aphrodite'/ Aphrodite Scotch Heather; 1 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	13.00	\$130.00	14.00	\$140.00	27.00	\$270.00	18.00	\$180.00
8220	* PSIPE Polystichum polyblepharum/ Tassel Fern; 1 Gal. Cont.	15	EA	13.00	\$195.00	13.00	\$195.00	22.00	\$330.00	18.00	\$270.00
8225	PSIPE Achillea millefolium 'Walther Funcke'/ Walther Funke Yarrow; 1 Gal. Cont.	25	EA	16.00	\$400.00	16.00	\$400.00	27.00	\$675.00	18.00	\$450.00
8230	PSIPE Geum 'Flames of Passion'/ Flames of Passion Avers	80	EA	13.00	\$1,040.00	13.00	\$1,040.00	27.00	\$2,160.00	18.00	\$1,440.00
8235	Seeded Lawn Installation	2,000	SY	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	2.60	\$5,200.00	2.50	\$5,000.00
8240	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	83,000.00	\$83,000.00	105,000.00	\$105,000.00	164,000.00	\$164,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$228,681.00		\$241,710.00		\$373,864.00		\$233,152.00	
SCHEDULE IX: URBAN DESIGN ELEMENTS											
9000	Sidewalk Surface Treatment	65	SY	85.00	\$5,525.00	125.00	\$8,125.00	60.00	\$3,900.00	20.00	\$1,300.00
9005	Bench	4	EA	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	4,000.00	\$16,000.00	4,000.00	\$16,000.00
9010	Litter Receptacle	3	EA	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,400.00	\$7,200.00	2,900.00	\$8,700.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00
9015	Pole Banner Arm	9	EA	595.00	\$5,355.00	510.00	\$4,590.00	600.00	\$5,400.00	300.00	\$2,700.00
9020	Cement Concrete Planter Wall	164	LF	440.00	\$72,160.00	535.00	\$87,740.00	440.00	\$72,160.00	350.00	\$57,400.00
9025	Metal Planter Wall	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00
9030	Gateway Lettering	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9035	Gateway Feature (Sculptures 1 thru 2) & Foundation Type A	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	93,000.00	\$93,000.00	69,000.00	\$69,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
9040	Gateway Feature (Sculptures 3 thru 5) & Foundation Type B	1	LS	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00
9045	Gravel Node	420	SF	24.00	\$10,080.00	6.00	\$2,520.00	90.00	\$37,800.00	10.00	\$4,200.00
SUB TOTAL				\$302,620.00		\$412,975.00		\$461,960.00		\$484,100.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$30,262.00		\$41,297.50		\$46,196.00		\$48,410.00	
SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$332,882.00		\$454,272.50		\$508,156.00		\$532,510.00	
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$2,536,342.00		\$2,745,010.00		\$2,971,755.00		\$2,704,405.00	
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$5,731.00		\$6,490.00		\$7,370.00		\$13,255.00	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$385,033.00		\$386,269.00		\$501,597.00		\$475,897.00	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$484,270.00		\$521,085.00		\$586,390.00		\$462,075.00	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$728,925.00		\$800,000.00		\$728,800.00		\$650,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$57,895.00		\$65,290.00		\$52,660.00		\$71,910.00	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$228,681.00		\$241,710.00		\$373,864.00		\$233,152.00	
SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$332,882.00		\$454,272.50		\$508,156.00		\$532,510.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$4,759,759.00		\$5,220,126.50		\$5,730,592.00		\$5,143,204.00	